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SCHEDULE D
INFRASTRUCTURE SERVICES

SERVICE OR COtVIIVIODIFf AMOUNT OF FEE
1, Curb/sidewalk Let-down

a) Non-refundable administrative fee
b) Curb cut fee
c) Sidewalk !etdown (if applicable)

$250
$90 per metre

$365 per metre
2. Storm or sanitary sewer service connection installation, 100mm

to 150 mm dia.
a) Non-refundable administrative fee
b) First sewer connection
c) Additional sewer connection in common trench

Additional sewer connection in separate trench

$400
$5,500
$2,500
$5.000

3. Storm or Sanitary Sewer Service Connection Installation,
greater than 150 mm dia.

a) Non-refundable admEnistrative fee
b) installation fee

$600
Engineer's Estimated

Cost, approved by
City

4^ Waters up to 25 mm dia.
a) Non-refundable administrative fee

Installation fee
$400

$6.800
5. Water service connection installation, 38 mm dia.

a) Non-refundable administrative fee

Installation fee

$400

$8,000
6. Water service connection instatlation, up to 75 mm dia.

a) Non-refundable administrative fee

Installation fee

$400

$9,000
7. Water service connection installation, greater than 75 mm dia.

8.

9,

10.

11,

12.

a) Non-refundable administrative fee
b) Installation fee

Water Service Shut Off / Turn-On
Sewer Service Abandonment
Water Service Abandonment
Recommissioning inspection of existing water and sewer
service connections)
Field locate existinfl City utility services

$600
Engineer's Estimated

Cost, approved by
City
$150
$300
$300

$1,100

$1,500
13. Engineering archives record search (e.g. service cards, utility

drawings, hydranttest results), excluding reproduction costs
a) Single lot/ property
b) Up to 100 metre radius search area
c) Up to 250 metre radius search area
d) Greater than 250 metre radius search area

$150
$400

$1,800
Fee by agreement

with Director of
infrastructure

Services
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14. Use Permit Application Fees (non-refundabie)
a) Work within City Right-of-Way (no jane closures)
b) Work within City Right-of-Way (lane closures, traffic flow

maintained)
c) Temporary Road Closure
d) Permit for Removal or Deposit of Soil
e) Noise By-law Exemption
f) Hydrant Use
g) Bulk Water - PW Yard Filling Station

$150

$400
$700
$150
$200
$150

$75 per day


