SCHEDULE D

INFRASTRUCTURE SERVICES

	SERVICE OR COMMODITY	AMOUNT OF FEE			
1,	Curb/sidewalk Let-down				
	a) Non-refundable administrative fee	\$250			
	b) Curb cut fee	\$90 per metre			
	c) Sidewalk letdown (if applicable)	\$365 per metre			
2.	Storm or sanitary sewer service connection installation, 100mm				
	to 150 mm dia.				
	a) Non-refundable administrative fee	\$400			
	b) First sewer connection	\$5,500			
	c) Additional sewer connection in common trench	\$2,500			
	d) Additional sewer connection in separate trench	\$5,000			
3.	Storm or Sanitary Sewer Service Connection Installation, greater than 150 mm dia.				
	a) Non-refundable administrative fee	\$600			
	b) Installation fee	Engineer's Estimated Cost, approved by City			
4.					
 ``	a) Non-refundable administrative fee	\$400			
	b) Installation fee	\$6,800			
5.	Water service connection installation, 38 mm dia.				
0,	a) Non-refundable administrative fee	\$400			
	b) Installation fee	\$8,000			
6.	Water service connection installation, up to 75 mm dia.				
	a) Non-refundable administrative fee	\$400			
	b) Installation fee	\$9,000			
7.					
	a) Non-refundable administrative fee	\$600			
	b) Installation fee	Engineer's Estimated			
į		Cost, approved by			
		City			
8.	Water Service Shut Off / Turn-On	\$150			
9.	Sewer Service Abandonment	\$300			
10.	Water Service Abandonment	\$300			
11.	Recommissioning inspection of existing water and sewer	\$1,100			
	service connections)				
12.	Field locate existing City utility services	\$1,500			
13.	Engineering archives record search (e.g. service cards, utility drawings, hydrant test results), excluding reproduction costs				
	a) Single lot/ property	\$150			
	b) Up to 100 metre radius search area	\$400			
	c) Up to 250 metre radius search area	\$1,800			
	d) Greater than 250 metre radius search area	Fee by agreement			
	ay Oromor man 200 mono radigo scalon area	with Director of			
		Infrastructure			
		Services			
L	<u> </u>				

14.	Use Permit Application Fees (non-refundable)			
	a)	Work within City Right-of-Way (no lane closures)	\$150	
	b)	Work within City Right-of-Way (lane closures, traffic flow		
	1	maintained)	\$400	
	c)	Temporary Road Closure	\$700	
	d)	Permit for Removal or Deposit of Soil	\$150	
	e)	Noise By-law Exemption	\$200	
	f)	Hydrant Use	\$150	
	g)	Bulk Water – PW Yard Filling Station	\$75 per day	